

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS

MIZORAM : AIZAWL, Treasury Square, AIZAWL-796001 Fax : 0389-2323192, EPABX: 0389-2323191 E-mail : diprmizoram@gmail.com Website:dipr.mizoram.gov.in

No. F.14019/2/2023-DTE.IPR :: Dated Aizawl, the 18th July, 2023

TENDER NOTICE

The Information & Public Relations Department is to publish Mizoram State Wall Calendar, 2024 and Mizoram State Diary, 2024 (Big & Small). In this connection sealed tenders are invited from the interested approved Printing Firms/Agencies. The tenders will be received by The Director, Information & Public Relations, Government of Mizoram, Aizawl upto 1:00PM on 09.08.2023 and will be opened at 3:00PM on the same day in the Office Chamber of Director, Information & Public Relations, Mizoram, Aizawl.

Interested parties may obtain details from the undersigned during Office hour. Details will also be uploaded on the Department's Website:dipr.mizoram.gov.in

Sd/-C. LALNUNKIMA

Director,
Information & Public Relations
Government of Mizoram.

MemoNo.F.14019/2/2023-DTE.IPR :: Dated Aizawl, the 18th July, 2023 Copy to :-

- 1. P.S.to Minister, Information& Public Relations
- 2. P.S to Secretary, Information & Public Relations
- 3. Mizoram House, Guwahati/Kolkata/Delhi for favour of display in the notice board (Copy of Terms & Conditions enclosed)
- 4. Deputy Commissioners, Aizawl/Lunglei/Siaha/ Mamit/Kolasib/ Champhai/ Serchhip/Lawngtlai/Saitual/Khawzawl/Hnahthial.

(C. LALMUNKIMA)

Director,

Information & Public Relations Government of Mizoram.